
SENIOR FIXTURE 2025

OPENING ROUND
Saturday 22nd March - Marty Busch

11am - Bacchus Marsh v East Point
12:55pm - Lake Wendouree v Carisbrook

2:20pm - Redan v Darley

ROUND 1
Sunday 30th March

11:15am - Darley v Lake Wendouree (Darley HUB)
12:45pm - Carisbrook v Bacchus Marsh (Mars)

12:45pm - Redan v East Point (Western Oval)

ROUND 2
Sunday 6th April - 12:45pm

Bacchus Marsh v Lake Wendouree (Maddingley Park)
East Point v Darley (White Flat)

Carisbrook v Redan (Carisbrook)

ROUND 3
Wellness Round

Sunday 13th April - 12:45pm

East Point v Lake Wendouree (Eastern Oval)
Redan v Bacchus Marsh (Western Oval)

Darley v Carisbrook (Darley HUB)

ROUND 4
Sat 26th April - 4:50pm (Night Game)

Darley v Bacchus Marsh (Maddingley Park) 

Sun  27th April - 12:45pm

East Point v Carisbrook (White Flat)
Lake Wendouree v Redan (CE Brown)

ROUND 5
Sunday 4th May - 12:45pm

East Point v Bacchus Marsh (White Flat)
Carisbrook v Lake Wendouree (Carisbrook)

Darley v Redan (Darley HUB)

ROUND 6
Sunday 11th May

11:15am - Lake Wendouree v Darley (CE Brown)
12:45pm - Bacchus Marsh v Carisbrook (Maddingley Park)

12:45pm - East Point v Redan (Eastern Oval)

ROUND 7
Indigenous Round

Sunday 18th May - 12:45pm

Lake Wendouree v East Point (CE Brown 2)
Bacchus Marsh v Redan (Maddingley Park)

Carisbrook v Darley (Carisbrook)

ROUND 8
Indigenous Round

Sunday 25th May - 12:45pm

11.15am - Darley v Bacchus Marsh (Darley HUB)
Redan v Lake Wendouree (Western Oval)

East Point v Carisbrook (White Flat)

ROUND 9
Sunday 1st June - 12:45pm

Lake Wendouree v Bacchus Marsh (CE Brown)
Darley v East Point (Darley HUB)

Redan v Carisbrook (Western Oval)

ROUND 10
Sat 14th April - 1pm

Redan v Darley (City Oval)

Sunday 15th June

11.15am - Bacchus Marsh v East Point (Darley HUB)
12:45pm - Lake Wendouree v Carisbrook (Northern Oval 2)

ROUND 11
Sat 21st June - 11am

  Darley v Lake Wendouree (Darley HUB)

Sun 22nd June - 12:45pm

Carisbrook v Bacchus Marsh (Carisbrook)
East Point v Redan (White Flat)

ROUND 12
Sunday 29th June - 12:45pm

East Point v Lake Wendouree (Eastern Oval)
Redan v Bacchus Marsh (Western Oval)

Darley v Carisbrook (Darley HUB)

ROUND 13
Sunday 6th July - 12:45pm

Bacchus Marsh v Lake Wendouree (Maddingley Park)
East Point v Darley (White Flat)

Redan v Carisbrook (Western Oval)

ROUND 14
Friday 18th July - 7pm (Night Game)

Darley v Bacchus Marsh (Darley Park)

 Sunday 20th July - 12:45pm

Carisbrook v East Point (Carisbrook)
Lake Wendouree v Redan (CE Brown 2)

ROUND 15
Sunday 27th July - 12:45pm

Bacchus Marsh v East Point (Darley HUB)
Lake Wendouree v Carisbrook (CE Brown)

Redan v Darley (Western Oval)

Week 1
Sunday 3rd August

Week 2
Sunday 10th August

Week 3
Sunday 17th August

Week4
Sunday 24th August

Finals Series 
Top 5


